# TULSA COUNTY BURCHASING DEPARTMENT

## **MEMO**

DATE:

JULY 22, 2015

TO:

**BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS** 

FROM:

LINDA R. DORRELL

PURCHASING DIRECTOR

SUBJECT:

BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION- FORD AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR

IT IS THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE TULSA COUNTY CENTRAL GARAGE AND THE TULSA COUNTY PURCHASING DEPARTMENT TO AWARD THE BID FOR FORD AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR TO THE FOLLOWING VENDOR:

#### **BILL KNIGHT FORD**

THIS WAS THE ONLY BID RECEIVED.

THIS AWARD IS FOR A ONE (1) YEAR PERIOD BEGINNING JULY 29, 2015 THROUGH JULY 28, 2016.

THIS RECOMMENDATION IS RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED FOR YOUR APPROVAL.

LRD/arh

ORIGINAL:

PAT KEY, COUNTY CLERK, FOR THE JULY 27, 2015 AGENDA.

COPIES:

COMMISSIONER JOHN M. SMALIGO COMMISSIONER KAREN KEITH COMMISSIONER RON PETERS MICHAEL WILLIS, CHIEF DEPUTY VICKI ADAMS, CHIEF DEPUTY

DAN BELDING, DIRECTOR, BUILDING OPERATIONS DEPARTMENT

### Memo

**Date:** July 21, 2015

To: Linda Dorrell

Cc: File

From: Darren Hensley

**RE:** Bid Recommendation

It is the recommendation of Tulsa County Central Garage to award the bid for Ford Automotive Repair to the following vendor:

Bill Knight Ford

It was the only bid received.

DH/pf

#### CONDITIONS

#### INTENT:

THE PURPOSE OF THIS BID IS TO SECURE A BID ON THE PURCHASE OF <u>FORD AUTOMOTIVE</u> <u>REPAIR</u> FOR THE TULSA COUNTY CENTRAL GARAGE. THIS BID SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR BEGINNING ON AWARD DATE.

#### **GENERAL:**

PRICES ON COST PLUS SHALL BE BID TO INCLUDE ANY FREIGHT CHARGES.

PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE ISSUED BY TULSA COUNTY ON AN AS NEEDED BASIS DURING THE CONTRACT PERIOD.

#### **SPECIFICATIONS**

COUNTY PART # 1500 096 0001

FORD AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR

HOURLY LABOR RATE: \$ 73 9 PER HAT RATE HOUR ON KEPAIRS
COST PLUS
VENDOR: Bill Knight Ford.
REPRESENTATIVE: BIL DUENSING
ADDRESS: 9607 S. Memorral Da. Tulsa Oklahana. 74133
REMITTANCE ADDRESS: 9607 S. Memoeins DR. Tulsa Oklahoma 74133
TELEPHONE NUMBER: 918-526-2460
FAX NUMBER:918-526-246(